(Rev 0)	TO-1594 RECORDATION FOR 18/01) TRADEMAF	LLS Patent and Trademark Office	
		rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1.	Name of conveying party (ies) Credit Suisse First Boston Eleven Madison Avenue New York, NY 10010	Name and address of receiving party (ies) Name: URS Corporation Internal Address.	
Addition 3.	☐ Individuals ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other U.S. Bank ☐ Description ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Hardward Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Verification ☐	Street Address: 600 Montgomery Street, 25th Floor San City: Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	
Execu	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Termination of Security Interest in Other Trademark Attion Date October 31, 2003	☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a domestic representative designation is attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address (es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s) A Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number	B. Trademark No.(s) 2,207,969 1,881,267 1,865,127 2,186,949 1,881,067 1,881,075 1,866,269 ers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved 7 N	
	Name Melanie Cass Internal Address Cooley Godward LLP	口 Enclosed 区 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1 Maritime Plaza, 20 th Floor San	8. Deposit account number: 03-3115	
	City Francisco State: CA Zip: 94111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforonginal document Melanie Cass Name of Person Signing	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the November 3, 2003 Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

860466

TRADEMARK REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0270

TERMINATION

OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Termination") is executed on behalf of CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON (the "Secured Party"), in favor of URS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), and is effective as of October 31, 2003.

Reference is made to the Grant of Trademark Security Interest dated as of August 22, 2002, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party (as defined therein) filed with the Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2002, at Recl/Frame 002565/0304.

The Secured Party expressly hereby terminates its security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the date first above written.

Title: _

CREDIT SUISSE FIRST BOSTON

3 <u>y:</u>	SW FOO	
Name: _	S. WILLIAMFOX	
Fitle:	DIRECTOR	
Ву:	as Aods	
py Nome:	DAVID J. DODD	

859479 v2/SF \$f6f02!:DOC ±1/3/03 8:35 AM

TOTAL P.03

From-

SCHEDULE 1 TO TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS

	1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
Registration Date	Registration Number	
12/8/98	2,207,969	
9/1/98	2,186,949	
2/28/95	1,881,075	
2/28/95	1,881,267	
2/28/95	1,881,067	
12/6/94	1,866,269	
11/29/94	1,865,127	

859479 v2/SF \$f6f02* DOC 11/3/03 11 27 AM

RECORDED: 11/03/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0272